Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 456 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A ONE TIME GRANT FROM ADIRONDACK RURAL HEALTH NETWORK/ADIRONDACK HEALTH INSTITUTE TO SUPPORT A WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES PREVENTION AGENDA PROJECT

WHEREAS, Adirondack Rural Health Network/Adirondack Health Institute shares a common goal with Warren County to promote mental health and prevent substance abuse and promote healthy women, infants and children and are providing a one-time grant in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500), and

WHEREAS, Warren County Public Health nurses joined the Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome (NAS) subcommittee of Hometown vs. Heroin in 2015, and

WHEREAS, Warren County Public Health desires to use this grant funding to carry out the priority areas of this subcommittee, which includes the promotion of mental health and prevention of substance abuse, and promotion of healthy women, infants and children, specifically maternal and infant health, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby accepts a one-time grant in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500) from Adirondack Rural Health Network/Adirondack Health Institute to support the Warren County Health Services Prevention Agenda Project.